

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR PLASTIC MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD**

**Company:** Flamefield Ltd Branch Office  
**Address:** Magdeburger Str. 17, 47800 Krefeld, Germany  
**Contact:** Onur Akgul, General Manager  
**Date of issue:** 23 October 2025  
**Version:** 1.2

We hereby confirm that our product

SLA0116 - Seramika Latte 16 piece melamine dinner set

complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and the articles 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, as amended.

The following relevant materials are used for the said product:

100% Melamine

**Substances with restrictions (per test report):**

All migration and substance-specific tests (Overall, PAA, PAAs, Heavy Metals, PAHs, Melamine, Formaldehyde) were below detection limits and within regulatory limits.

<b>Substance</b>	<b>CAS No.</b>	<b>SML value</b>	<b>Result</b>	<b>Conclusion</b>
Melamine	108-78-1	2.5 mg/kg	ND (<1.0 mg/kg)	Pass
Formaldehyde	50-00-0	15 mg/kg	ND (<5.0 mg/kg)	Pass
Primary aromatic amines (PAAs)	—	0.01 mg/kg	ND (<0.01 mg/kg)	Pass
Heavy metals	—	per EU 10/2011	ND	Pass

Intended use specifications:

Type of food: All types of food.

Contact time & temperature: Tested with 3% acetic acid, 10% ethanol, 95% ethanol, and isooctane at 70°C for 2 hours.

Food contact ratio: 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg.

Features: Dishwasher safe on top shelf at low temperatures, BPA Free, break resistant.

No functional barrier used.

Flamefield Ltd Branch Office  
 Onur Akgul  
 General Manager

